Passed: May 01, 2017 Signed: May 03, 2017

## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-04-023R

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CHAMPAIGN-URBANA SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ANNUAL BUDGET

(FY 2017-2018)

WHEREAS, the Cities of Champaign and Urbana heretofore have entered into the Champaign - Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Agreement ("Agreement") to engage jointly in the planning and development of facilities for disposal of solid waste generated in Champaign County; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement establishes an agency comprised of the Cities of Champaign and Urbana ("System"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that the System is managed by the Champaign
- Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Management Group ("Management Group"); and

WHEREAS, on behalf of the System, the Management Group annually prepares a budget for submission to the member cities for their approval; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget establishes the contributions of each member city and the total amount of funds to be used by the System under the Management Group's direction to pay the System's operating expenses; and

WHEREAS, in System Resolution No. 1718-01, the Management Group has adopted an annual budget for fiscal year 2017 - 2018 for the consideration and approval of the member cities; and

whereas, the City Council finds that the best interests of the City are served by approving the Champaign - Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System annual budget for fiscal year 2017 - 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

The Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System annual budget for fiscal year 2017 - 2018, in substantially the form of the copy of said budget attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

PASSED BY THE	CITY COU	NCIL th	is 1st day	of	May		
AYES:	Ammons,	Brown,	Jakobsson,	Madig <b>a</b> n,	Marlin, Robert	s, Smyth , Pruss	ing
NAYS:					CITYO	E. C. Marie	
ABSTAINED:				G	CAXXXX		
				Char	是是多数	Clerk E	
APPROVED BY T	THE MAYOR	this 3rd o	day of		May	2017	
				Dia	MATERED	se muli	
				Laure	Lunt Prussing	Mayor	
				Dian	e wolfe Mar	lin	